PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Riccardo PAGANINI	03/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABRA ENGINEERING S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via Polline, 39	
City:	Darfo Boario Terme	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-25047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13991218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852702179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 270-2140

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation

Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210 Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29542.0520	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy Sylvester, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Cindy Sylvester/	
Date:	06/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130603_10770PTUS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0783

502369447

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Riccardo PAGANINI	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce: C.	
Vi	a Polline 39
25	5047 DARFO BOARIO TERME - ITALY
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, t foreign countries, in and to, and any and all impro	he entire right, title and interest for the United States and all overnents which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial	No. PCT/EP2011/071382Filed 30 November 2011
(c) Application for Letters Patent which	has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled:	
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in	ontinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for a the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned wi powers of attorney, or other papers and communic history thereof; and generally do everything possi	d receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by all execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; eate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the ble which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable ent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
	as the full right to convey the rights and property described herein other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
to come of the analysis.	ASSIGNOR
Dated: 08 March 2012	By Riccardo PAGANINI Paus Jul
Dated:	Ву
The undersigned declares that he (she) was person Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purpose.	nally present and did see the above-named individual execute this oses set forth herein. By
	25047 DARFO BOARIO TERME - ITALY

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 06/03/2013